

CITY OF COEUR D'ALENE

FIRE DEPARTMENT

300 E FOSTER AVENUE COEUR D'ALENE, IDAHO 83814 TEL (208) 769-2340 FAX (208) 769-2343

2019 FIRE DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE

Fire Code Plan Review:

Commercial and Multi-Family

15% of the Bldg Permit Fee if less than \$1,000,000 valuation 10% of the Bldg Permit Fee if more than \$1,000,000 and less than \$35,000,000 valuation 5% of the Bldg Permit Fee if more than \$35,000,000 valuation

Fire System Plan Review:

Fire Sprinkler/Underground/Standpipe Systems – new/alterations

Plan Review \$4.00 per sprinkler head – \$50 minimum (or which ever is greater)

(Includes the plan review and inspections)

Fire Alarm System – new/alterations

Plan Review \$4.00 per device - \$50 minimum (or which ever is greater)

Device means installed or pre wired for ADA (Includes the plan review and one inspection)

Each Additional Inspection \$50 per hour, minimum one hour charge

Commercial Hood:

Plan Review \$50 minimum or 5% of value of the Hood Suppression Unit,

whichever is greater. (plan review and one final inspection)

Fire Pumps:

Review and one Inspection \$100

Inspections:

Failure to Cancel a Scheduled Inspection

(Double Inspection Fee) \$100

Inspections Required by Outside Agency \$50 per hour

Failure to Obtain Permit Double Permit Fee

KNOWLEDGE • TRADITION • INTEGRITY

Flammable Liquid Storage Tanks:

Permit for Installation \$150 (includes plan review

and one inspection)

Permit for Removal/Abandonment/Disposal \$50/hr

Blasting Permit:

Permit for Single Detonation \$100 Permit for Multiple Detonations \$200

Inspections/Monitoring \$50/site visit

Burn Permits:

Bonfire/Construction Warming Fire \$25 Yard Waste 10 day \$0

Slash Pile

3 day \$50 7 day \$100

Fireworks Displays: \$100